Illinois law.

Section 591.150  Physician Termination

a)	An employer may terminate the physician's employment when the termination is for cause (as defined in the employment contract and this Part).

b)	The employer shall notify the Department within 10 calendar days after termination of the physician.

c)	Once notification of the physician's termination is received from the employer, the Department will notify the U.S. Department of Homeland Security, Citizenship and Immigration Service of the physician's breach of the service obligation.

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 3093, effective February 21, 2023)
